Form **PTO-1595** 1-31-92 4.27.55

REC

\_\_101137516\_\_

ĒT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney's Docket No. 98-139

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying parties:	Name and Address of receiving party	
Daniel C. King	2. Hame and Houses of Toolering party	
Thomas O. Blankenship	Name: McDonnell Douglas Corp.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ]Yes [X]No	Internal Address: P.O. Box 516, M/S S100-3365	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	St. Louis, MO 63166-0516	
C. Halano en contra yanna en a granta da	Street Address: McDonnell & Airport Roads	
Execution Date: 27 August 1999	St. Louis, MO 63134	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ]Yes [ ]No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	10	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is: 27 August 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
7. Catom ripphoanon rion(e)	09/384157	
Additional numbers a	ttached? [ ]Yes [ ]No	
5. Name and address of party to whom	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
correspondence concerning document should be		
mailed:		
Name: Michael L. Smith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: The Boeing Company	[ ] Enclosed	
P.O. Box 516, M/S S1003365	_	
St. Louis, MO 63166-0516	[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account	
Street Address: McDonnell & Airport Rds S1003365	8. Deposit Account number:	
St. Louis, MO_63134	b. Boposit / toodalit / ta/moci.	
	13-0280	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	egoing information is true and correct and any	
attached copy is a true copy of the original docu	ment./	
Michael I Smith	27 August 1000	
Michael L. Smith  Name of Person Signing	Signature 27 August 1999  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

09/07/1999 DNGUYEN 00000158 130280 09384157

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Daniel C. King, residing at 831 Wind Mill Drive, in the County of St. Louis, and the State of Missouri and Thomas O Blankenship, residing at 279 Alexandria, in the County of St. Louis, and the State of Missouri, have invented new and useful improvements entitled "Vacuum Tool Fixture," described and claimed in the specification forming part of our application for letters patent of the United States of America filed on 27 August 1999. This is an Assignment to McDonnell Douglas Corporation, a Maryland corporation of the State of Missouri, having its principal place of business at P. O. Box 516, St. Louis, Missouri 63166-0516

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I sell, assign, and transfer to McDonnell Douglas Corporation my full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to apply for patents, or inventor's certificates in the name of McDonnell Douglas Corporation in foreign countries, and in and to the application for letters patent of the United States of America. McDonnell Douglas Corporation shall hold the invention as the assignee for the use and benefit of itself and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as I would have held and enjoyed the invention had this assignment and sale not been made.

Dated: 27Avoust	29	Caniel Chi
		Daniel C. King
		831 Wind Mill Drive
		Ballwin, MO 63021
		United States of America
State of Missouri	)	
	)	SS
County of St. Louis	)	

Before me this <u>27</u>th day of August, 1999, personally appeared Daniel C. King to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NANCY M. HUELSKAMP
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI, ST. LOUIS COUNTY
My Commission Expires: Dec. 13, 2000

**AFFIX SEAL** 

**INVENTOR NO. 1:** 

My commission expires 12/13/2000